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Description 

212Ul 3A. -l­
)l2U"i4 ~A 

Needle Bar Rock Frame, Needle Bar, Needle Bar Connecting 
Stud Complete, 412336, 412337 (2), 412340, 412341, 
412342 (2), 412355 (4), 412356 (2), 412434, 412444 (12), 
414613, 414619 (4), 414620 (2), 414621, 543809-004 
Needle Bar Rock Frame 
Needle Bar Bushing (2) 
Needle Bar Connecting Stud 
Needle Bar Position Guide Bracket 
Needle Bar Position Guide Plate 
Needle Bar Complete (2), 412343, 412344, 412345, 412346, 
412350, 412351, 412352, 412353, 414622, 414634 
Needle Bar (2) 
Needle Bar Liner (2) 
Needle Bar Spring (2) 
Steel Ball Guide Stud Complete (2), 412347, 412348, 412349, 
541463, 541464 
Steel Ball Guide Stud (2) 
Steel Ball Guide Stud Slide Block (2) 
Steel Ball Guide Stud Spring (2) 
Steel Ball Guide Block (2) 
Needle Stopping Stud Collar (2) 
Needle Stopping Stud Spring (2) 
Needle Stopping Stud (2) 
Steel Ball (12) 
Needle Bar Position Guide Ratchet (4) 
Needle Bar Position Guide (2) 
Needle Bar Rock Frame Hinge Stud Complete, 412361, 543571 
Needle Bar Rock Frame Hinge Stud 
Slide Block for Needle Stop Complete, 412363, 412364, 

412365, 414627 
Slide Block for Needle Stop 
Slide Block Stud for Needle Stop 
Slide Block Stud Wick for Needle Stop 
Slide Block Stud Bushing for Needle Bushing 
Needle Bar Rock Frame Bracket 
Needle Bar Rock Frane Bracket Dowel Pin (short) 
Needle Bar Rock Frame Bracket Dowel Pin (long) 
Needle Bar Rock Frame Position Bracket 
Needle Bar Connecting Stud Complete, 412339, 412435 
Needle Bar Connecting Stud Wick 
Needle Bar Position Guide Set Screw Liner (2) 
Needle Bar Rock Frame Bracket Screw (2) 
Needle Bar Position Guide Plate Screw (upper) 
Needle Bar Position Guide Set Screw (4) 
Needle Bar Position Guide Bracket Screw (2) 
Needle Bar Position Guide Plate Screw (lower) 
Needle Bar Liner Screw (2) 
Slide Block Stud Set Screw for Needle Stop 
Needle Bar Thumb Screw (2) 
Steel Ball Guide Stud Nut (long) (2) 
Steel Ball Guide Stud Nut (short) (2) 
Needle Bar Rock Frame Hinge Stud Stop Ring 
Needle Bar Rock Frame Pin 
Needle Bar Rock Frame Position Bracket Screw 
Needle Bar Rock Frame Hinge Stud Set Screw 
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Description 

2l2Ul43h. -2-
2l2U543A 

~eedle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft Crank Connection Oil Wick 
~eedle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft Crank Connection with 
202277 
Needle Bar Rock Shaft Connection Link, Crank Complete 
223693, 412020, 500243, 500278, 500787, 508286, 545443 (2) 
Needle Bar Rock Shaft Connection Link Crank with 544351 
Connecting Rod, Connecting Joint Complete, 412372, 412373 (2) 
54ll66-003 ( 2) 
Connecting Rod 
Connecting Joint (2) 
~leedle Bar Change Over Frame Complete, 412375, 412376, 
412377, 412378 (2), 412379 (2), 412380 (4), 414612, 
414628 ( 4) 
Needle Bar Change Over Frame 
:Ieedle Bar Change Over Frame Connection 
:Jeedle Bar Change Over Fra.rne Connection Pin 
:reedle Bar Change Over Fr&ue Guide Pin ( s':'lort) ( 2) 
]eedle Bar Change Over Frame Guid.e ?in (long) ( 2) 
:reedle Bar Change Over Frame Spring ( 4) 
:;eedle Bar ·::::hange Over Fra':le ?in 
:!eedle Bar Change Over Frame Eccentric 
Reedle Bar Change Over Frame Cover Plate 
Needle Bar Change Over Shaft Crank with 544214-055 
Needle Bar Change Over Shaft Crank Collar 
~eedle Bar Change Over Lever Complete, 412388, 4146:1 
~eedle Bar Change Over Lever 
~leedle Bar Rock ?rame Rock Shaft Complete, 412422, 412425, 
544326 
~leedle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft 
~leedle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft Slide Block Complete 
412426, 412427 
Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft Slide Block Stud 
Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft Slide Block 
Needle Bar Change Over Lever Stop Screw 
=reedle Bar Change Over Frame Connection Screw 
Needle Bar Change Over Frame Cover Plate Scre·..r ( 2) 
~leedle Bar Change Over Frame Thumb Screw ( 4) 
~Ieedle Bar Rock Shaft Crank Hinge Scre1-r 
:Jeedle Bar Rock Shaft Crank Link Slide Screw 
Needle Bar Rock Shaft Crank Link Slide Screw Nut 
:ieedle Bar Rock Shaft Crank Link Slide Screw Spacer 
:ieedle Bar Rock Shaft Bushing ( 2) 
Connecting Rod Nut (2) 
l'!eedle Bar Change Over Frame Eccentric Set Screw 
Needle Bar Change Over Shaft CraL~ Pinch Screw 
:Teedle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft Slide Block Stud ·::::heck 
Scre·..r 
:Jeedle :Sar Rock Shaft Connection ~ink Cranr::. Pinch Scre'.-r 
]eedle Bar I\ock Shaft Crank Lin!\. Slide Screw Lock :Jut ( 2) 
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Description 

2l2Ul43A -3-
212U543A 

Tension Bracket and Releasing Lever Complete, 412395, 
412400, 412401, 412402, 412403 (4), 412404 (2), 412405 (2), 
412406, 412407, 412408, 412409 (2), 412410, 412411, 
412412, 412414, 412416, 412417, 414617, 414630, 414633, 
541465 (4), 541465 
Tension Bracket 
Tension Release Lever 
Tension Release Plunger (short) 
Tension Release Plunger (long) 
Tension Disc ( 4) 
Tension Release Washer ( 2) 
Tension Spring ( 2) 
Thread Controller Stud 
Thread Controller Spring (back) 
Thread Controller Spring (front) 
Thread Controller Disc 
Thread Controller Disc Washer (large) 
Thread Controller Disc 'dasher (small) 
Thread Controller Stud Collar . .._. 

Wlc-:1 

Thread Controller Spring Cover with 
Releasing Lever 
Releasing Lever Hinge Screw Spring 
Thread Retainer 
Thread Controller Spring Stop 
Releasing Lever Stud Spring 
Releasing Lever Stud 

504007 
504007 

Tension Release Lever Hinge Screw (2) 
Releasing Lever Hinge Screw 
Thread Controller Disc Screw 

( 2) 

Thread Controller Stud Collar Set Screw (2) 
Thread Controller Spring Cover Set Screw 
Releasing Lever Stud Nut 
Tension Thumb Nut (4) 
Tension Controller Spring Cover Thumb Nut 
Releasing Lever Stud ~asher 
Thread Controller Spring Stop Screw 
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225585 * * * * * * 
224084 * * * * * * 
267053 * * * * * * 
267139 * * * * * * 
267200 * * * * * * 
267212 * * * * * * 
267370 * * * * * * 
267371 * * * * * * 
412110 * * * 
412111 * * * 
412112 * * * * * * 
412113 * * * * * * 

412114 * * * 
412115 * * * * * * 
412121 * * * 
412123 * * * 

,, I ? 1 -') 1, 
- ......... .....__...~.........__"-+ * * * * * * 

412125 * * * 
~~2::?:: * * * I 

I 

416513 !* * * * * * 
416519 I* * * * * * I 
502516 * * * 
504010-452 * * * * * * 
508156 * * * 
510007 * * * 
510020 * * * 
512727 * * * * * * 
514162 * * * 
514165 * * * * * * 
514166 * * * * * * I 
514170 1- * * * 
514171 I* * * * * * 
514173 * * * * * * 
514213 * * * * * * 
544334 * * * * * * 
544346 * * * * * * 
54L.356 * * * * * * 
5L.4356 * * * * * * 
544358 * * * * * * 
54L353 I* * * * * * 
544358 * * * * * * 
5hL363 * * * 
544364 * * * * * * 
54l366 * * * * * * 

54LJ66 * * * * * * 
sL.4J6"" * * * * * * 
544379 * * * * * * 
54scso * * * * * * 
549or * * * * * * 

212U543A - 4 -

Description 

Hook Saddle Screw Washer 
Hook Saddle Oil Regulating Screw Check Screw Packing 
Hook Ball Bearing 
Pinch Sleeve (lower) 
Hook Saddle Oil Reservoir 
Hook Saddle Oil Reservoir Gasket 
Bobbin Case Opener Driving Cam Shaft Bushing (lower) 
Bobbin Case Opener Driving Cam Shaft Bushing (upper) 
Hook Shaft with 508156 
Hook Driving Pinion (Spiral) with 544366 (2) 
Bobbin Case Opener Cam Shaft 
Bobbin Case Opener Driving Cam Shaft Gear (Spiral) 

with 544366 (2) 
Bobbin Case Opener Crank Hinge Stud 
Pinch Sleeve (upper) 
Hook Shaft Oil Wick Holder Complete 502516, 544363 
Hook Saddle (right) Complete 244084, 267053, 267200, 

267212, 412111, 412112, 412113, 412114, 412124, 
412125, 412221, 50L.olo-4s2 (2), 514162, 514171, 
51L.1n (2), 51h213, s4LJ46 (2), sL-4356 (2), 
544358 (3), 544367, 544379 (8) 

Eook Saddle (rig~t) with 26~3.,.0, 267371, L-16519, 512727, 
514165, 5lhl66, 54508C 

Bobbin Case Opener Crank 
Ecck S~a=~, 

L.l2121 
Eook Saddle Oil Gauge 
Hook Saddle Oil Gauge Sleeve 
Hook Shaft Oil Wick 
Hook Ball Bearing Retainer Screw (2) 
Hook Shaft Purallel Pin 
Bobbin 
Bobbin Case Opener 
Hook Saddle Oil Wick 
Spacer 
Hook Saddle Foa~ Cushion 
Hook Shaft Bushing 
Hook Spacer (7) 
Hook Saddle Cover Plate 
Eook Ball Bearing Retainer (2) 
Bobbin Case Opener Link 
Hook Saddle Screw 
Hook Saddle Cover Plate Screw (2) 
Bobbin Case Opener Crank Cap Screw 
Bobbin Case Opener Link Cap Screw 
Eook Saddle Oil Re~ulating Screw Check Screw 
Bobbin Case Opener Crank Hinge Stud Set Screw 
Bobbin Case Opener Crank Hinge Stud Set Screw Check Screw 
Hook Shaft Oil Wick Holder 
Pinch Sleeve Screw 
Bobbin Case Opener Driving C~ Shaft Gear (Spiral) 

Set Screw (2) 
Hook Driving Pinion (Spiral) Set Screw (2) 
Hook Saddle Gil Regulating Screw 
Hook Saddle Oil Reservoir Screw (3) 

Hook Sadile Cil Ston Screw 
Ectbin Case Opener ~crew 
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No. 

225585 
244084 
267053 
267139 
267199 
267212 
267370 
267371 
412110 
412111 
412112 
412113 

412115 
412121 
412125 
412186 

412221 

412283 
412284 

416518 
416519 
502516 
504010-452 
508156 
510007 
510020 
512727 
514162 
514165 
514166 
514170 
514172 
514173 
514320 
544334 
544346 
544356 
544356 
544358 
544363 
544364 
544366 

544366 
544367 
544379 
544383 
545080 
549027 
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* * * 
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* * * * * * 
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* * * * * * 

* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 

212U543A - 5 

Description 

Hook Saddle Screw Washer 
Hook Saddle Oil Regulating Screw Check Screw Packing 
Hook Ball Bearing 
Pinch Sleeve (lower) 
Hook Saddle Oil Reservoir (left) 
Hook Saddle Oil Reservoir Gasket 
Bobbin Case Opener Driving Cam Shaft Bushing (lower) 
Bobbin Case Opener Driving Cam Shaft Bushing (upper) 
Hook Shaft with 508156 
Hook Driving Pinion (Spiral) with 544366 (2) 
Bobbin Case Opener Cam Shaft 
Bobbin Case Opener Driving Cam Shaft Gear (Spiral) 

with 544366 (2) 
Pinch Sleeve (upper) 
Hook Shaft Oil Wick Holder Complete 502516, 544363 
Bobbin Case Opener Crank 
Hook Saddle (left) with 267370, 267371, 416519~~)080, 

512727, 514165 
,Hook Shaft, Hook Shaft Oil Wick Holder Complete 412110, 
! 412121 
Bobbin Case Opener Crank Hinge Stud (left) 
Hook Saddle (left) Complete 244084, 267053, 267199, 

267212, 412111, 412112, 412113, 412125, 412186, 
412221, 412283, 504010-452 (2), 514162, 514172, 
514173 ( 2)' 514320' 544346 ( 2)' 544356 ( 2)' 544358' 
544367, 544379 (8), 544383 

Hook Saddle Oil Gauge 
Hook Saddle Oil Gauge Sleeve 
Hook Shaft Oil Wick 
Hook Ball Bearing Retai~er Screw (2) 
Hook Shaft Parallel Pin 
Bobbin 
Bobbin Case Opener 
Hook Saddle Oil Wick 
Space :co 

Rook Saddle Foam Cushion 
Hook Shaft Bushing 
Hook Spacer (7) 
Hook Saddle Cover Plate 
Hook Ball Bearing Retainer (2) 
Bobbin Case Opener Link (left) 
Hook Saddle Screw 
Hook Saddle Cover Plate Screw (2) 
Bobbin Case Ope~er Crank Cap Screw 
Bobbin Case Opener Link Cap Screw 
Hook Saddle Oil Regulating Screw Check Screw 
Hook Shaft Oil Wick Holder 
Pinch Sleeve Screw 

!Bobbin Case Opener Driving Cam Shaft Gear (Spiral) 
I Set Screw (2) 
Hook Driving Pinion (Spiral) Set Screw (2) 
Hook Saddle Oil Regulating Screw 
Hook Saddle Oil Reservoir Screw (8) 
3otbin Case Opener Crank Hinge Stud (left) Screw 
Hook Saddle Oil Stop Screw 
Bobbin Case Opener Screw 
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416523 
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203211 

f] 203212 416521. 

I 203213 
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No. 

202056 
203211 
203212 
203213 
414637 
416520 
416521 
416523 
416525 
500518 
500519 
500520 
500521 
510010 

510011 
510012 
510013 
514500 

* * * * * * 
- * * 
- * * 
- * * 
- * * 
- - -
- - -
- - -
- - -
- - -
- - -
- - -
- - -
- - -

- * * 
- * * 
- * * 
- * * 
- * * 
- * * 
- * * 
- * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 

* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 

Description 

Bobbin Case Base Latch Pin (2) 
Bobbin Case Base Latch (2) 
Bobbin Case Base Latch Plunger (2) 
Bobbin Case Base Latch Spring (2) 
Bobbin Case Spring Screw (2) 

212U543A - 6 _ 

Hook and Bobbin Case Complete (2) 416521, 416523, 510010 
Bobbin Case Base (2) with 202056, 203211, 203212, 203213 
Bobbin Case (2) with 414637, 416525, 500518, 500519, 510011 
Bobbin Case Spring (2) 
Bobbin Case Tension Spring Screw (2) 
Bobbin Case Tension Spring Regulating Screw (2) 
Hook Gib Screw (6) 
Hook Needle Guard Screw (4) 
Hook Complete (2), 500520 (3), 500521 (2), 510012, 510013, 

514500 
Bobbin Case Tension Spring 
Hook Gi"b (2) 
Hook Needle Guard (2) 
Hook (2) 

( 2) 
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No. 

140434 
200591 
201253 
201409 
202056 
203211 
203212 
203213 
247669 
267355 
267356 

267358 
267359 
267360 
350574 
412433 
412440 

* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * * * * 

* * - * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * 

* * * 
* * * 

I * * * -
I * * * 

* * * 
* * * 

* * 
* * 

412442 * * 
412443 * * 
414635 * * 
414636 * * 
414637 * * 

Description 

Hook Set Screw (4) 
Hook Thread Guard Screw (4) 
Hook Gib Scr~ (4) 
Hook Needle Guard Screw (4) 
Bobbin Case Base Latch Pin (2) 
Bobbin Case Base Latch (2) 
Bobbin Case Base Latch Plunger (2) 
Bobbin Case Base Latch Spring (2) 

212Ul43A -7-

Bobbin Case Base (2) with 202056, 203211, 203212, 203213 
Hook (2) with 140434 (2) 
Hook Complete (2), 200591 (2), 201253 (2), 201409 (2), 
267355, 267358, 267359, 267360, 350574 
Hook Gib (2) 
Hook Needle Guard (2) 
Hook Thread Guard (2) 
Hook Height Adjustion Screw (2) 
Hook and Bobbin Case Complete (2), 247669, 267356, 412440 
Bobbin Case ( 2) with 412442, 412443, 414635, 414636, 
414637 
Bobbin Case Tension Spring ( 2) 
Bobbin Case Spring ( 2) 
Bobbin Case Tension Spring Scre~..r ( 2) 
Bobbin Case Tension Spring Regulating Screw ( 2) 
Bobbin Case Spring Screw ( 2) 
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2l2Ul43A 
212U543A - 8 -

267466 
'----v--------' 

412325 

412327 
~ 

235706 

4124"')2 

412324 
"---

412205 
412325 
544327 
544332 

m 

414624~/ ~ 
412430 trJ 

.-----___/''-----~ , / I 
412053 500280 ~ 
412cs6 5o2s32 I 
412142 508555 
412143 508557 ' 
41 21 44 5411 86 
412224 543831-001 
412229 543832-001 
412240 544281(2) 
412432 

416526 

412324 
412327 
412329 
412331 
51~154 

412323 
A 

267300 
412324 
412327 
412329 
412331 

412429 508263 
'------v-----" 

412428 

rl 414623 
~412358-000 
[l----$1L414 740 

J-4123~0 
I // 

lr----414626 

412393 
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c::r.:c::r.:c::r.:c::r.:c::r.:c::r.: 
rl (Y) -"i" rl (Y) -"i" 

-"i" -"i" -"i" -"i" -"i" -"i" 

No. 
rlrlrlLr\Lr\l(\ 
::J 
(\J 
rl 
(\J 

235706 * * * * * * 
244071 * * * * * * 
267466 * * * * * * 
412324 * * * * 

412325 * * * * 
412327 * * * * 
412329 * * * * 
412331 * * * * 
412332 * * * * 
412334 * * * * 
412357-008 * * - * *I 

412357-012 * * - * * 

412357-016 * * * * 

412357-020 * * * * 

412357-0241 * * * * ' 

412357-100 * * * * 

412358-008 * * * * 
412358-012 * * * * 
412358-016 * * - * * 
412358-020 * * - * * 
412358-024 * * * * 
412358-100 * * * * 
412359 * * * * 
412393 * * * * 
412428 * * * * 
412429 * * * * 
4124 30 * * * * I 

4124 32 * * * * 
414618 * * * * 
414623 * * * * 
414624 * * * * 
414740 * * - * * 
414626 * * * * 
416526 - - - - * * 

508283 * * * * * * 
514154 * * * 
515724 * * * * 
412323 * * -

Description 

Take-Up Lever Hinge Stud Wick 
Take-Up Lever Driving Stud Wick 
Needle Bar Connecting Link Stud Wick 

212Ul43A 
212U543A -8-

Arm Shaft, Needle Bar Crank, Needle Bar Connecting Link 
Stud Complete, 412205, 412325, 544327, 544332 
Needle Bar Connecting Link Stud with 267466 
Take-Up Lever Hinge Stud with 235706 
Take-Up Lever Driving Stud with 244071 
Needle Bar Connecting Link Complete, 412332, 412334 
Needle Bar Connecting Link with 414618 
Needle Bar Connecting Link Bushing (Eccentric) 
Needle Clamp Complete (1/8") (2) 412358-008, 412359, 
414623, 414625, 414626 
Needle Clamp Complete ( 3/16") ( 2) 412358-012, 412359, 
414623, 414625, 414626 
Needle Clamp Complete (1/4") (Standard) (2) 412358-016, 
412359, 414623, 414625, 414626 
Needle Clamp Complete (5/16") (2) 412358-020, 412359, 
414623, 414625, 414626 
Needle Clamp Complete ( 3/8") ( 2) 412358-024, 412359, 
414623, 414625, 414626 
Needle Clamp Complete (1") (2) 412358-100, 412359, 
414623, 414625, 414626 
Needle Clamp (l/8") (2) 
Needle Clamp (3/16") (2) 
Needle Clamp (1/4") (Standard) (2) 
Needle Clamp (5/16") (2) 
Needle Clamp (3/8") (2) 
Needle Clamp (1") (2) 
Needle Clamp Thread Guide (2) 
Presser Bar Bushing (Upper) 
Face Plate Complete, 412429, 508283 
Face Plate 
Arm Cover (Top) with 412053, 412056, 412142, 412143, 
412144, 412224, 412229, 412240, 412432, 500280, 502832, 
508555, 508557, 541186, 543831-001, 543822-001, 544281 
Thread Guide (Top of Arm) (Large) 
Needle Bar Connecting Link Bushing (2ccentric) Pinch Screw 
Needle Clamp Regulating Screw (2) 
Needle Clamp Set Screw (2) 
Needle Set Screw (2) 
Needle Clamp Thread Guide Set Screw (2) 
Arm Shaft Needle Bar Crank, Take-Up Lever Complete 412324 
412327, 412329, 412331, 514154 
Face Plate Plug 
Take-Up Lever 
Feed Driving Rock Shaft 
Arm Sha~t Needle Bar Crank, Take-Up Lever Complete 
267300, 412324, 412327, 412329, 412331 
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267160 

204329 i .------ 412005 --
544330 

544324 ' . "-~t> 
~ .. , y 

267224"tl ~ 
244747 
~ 

412234 

267161 

11-141566 

(I_ 141567 

.----------- 412173 -----------, 

~-----412003 -------
544332~ 

544327 -tl 

,267v466 / 

267221 ~ J .-A =:::::---- u 412 0 04 
544323 __/ 

544358 412205 -----' 

545370 

~ 

~-tfijl' 
~49380-v-1~0 

412134 

512583 
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No. 

141566 
141567 
202253 
202330 
202399 
202552 
204329 
235706 
244071 
244747 
267158 
267160 
267161 
267221 

I 267224 
1 2673oo 

267466 
272142 
4l2003 
412004 
4::.2005 

4122.34 
412173 

412205 
412225 
412226 
412234 
512583 
544322 
544323 
544324 
54h327 
544330 
544332 
544358 
545370 
5L9380 

* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * 
* * * * * * 

'****** 
I 

I***** 
* * * * * 
* * * * * * 

* * * 
* * 

* * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 

I 

* * * * * * I 

I 

Description 

Machine Pulley Position Screw 
Machine Pulley Set Screw 

212Ul4l - l -

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley Spring Flange (2) 
Needle Bar Connection Stud Oil Packing (wick) 
Take-up Lever Driving Stud with 244071 
Needle Bar Connecting Link 
Arm Shaft Bushing Oil Pad (felt) (lower) 
Take-up Lever Hinge Stud Oil Packing (wick) 
Take-up Lever Driving Stud Oil Packing (wick) 
Arm Shaft Bushing (front) 412234 
Arm Shaft 
Arm Shaft Bushing Oil Pad (felt) (upper) 
Arm Sha~t Connecting Belt 
Needle Bar Connecting Link Stud with 267466 
Needle Bar Crank Friction Washer 
Take-up Lever 
Needle Bar Connecting Lii'.k Stud Oil Packing (~..rick) 
Machine Pulley Ball Bearing (back) 
Arm Shaft complete 267221, 412005, 544327, 544332 
Needle Bar Crank 
Arm Shat'.:. Connection Belt Pulley with 2G2253 (2), 

s44322, 5LL.33o 
Needle Bar Connecting Stud with 202330, 549380 
Arm Shaft complete 202399, 202552, 267239, 267300, 

412003, 412134, 412226 
Pim Shaft complete 267158, 412004, 544323, 544358 
Take-up Lever Hinge Stud with 235706 
Ta..l{.e-up Lever Hinge Stud Wearing Washer 
Arm Shaft Bushing (front) Oil Wick 
Machine ~~lley with 141566, 141567, 272142 
Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley Set Screw 
Needle Bar Crank Position Screw 
.<IT:::;; Shaft Bushing (front) Set Screw 
Needle Ear Connecting Link Stud Set Screw 

* * * * * * Ar:::;; Shaft Connection Belt Pulley Position Screw 
* * * * * * Needle Bar Connecting Link Stud Set Screw 
* * : : : : [, Needle Ear Crank Posit ion Screw Check Screw 
* * Ta..l{.e-up Lever Hinge Stud Set Screw 
* * * * * * ;Jee:i.:e Ea: Co:J.!'"'.:.e~ting Stud P:.:1c~ ScYe~..r 
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544376 

~67232 
b 

41217 4 

41217-_5 __ 4_1-'2"'-1-49 __ , 

412150 
~ 

267285 

544377 412151 

267410 
~ 

J 512062 

.( 

508282~ 

514117--Q 

267293~ 

544352, 

267 411 ,..~~~---

267L108\ ~ 

2~.9~~ 
514060 
~ 

c:;lL106l J . 

267L112 
,-A-,. 

267L113 

412176 

r-=4~2 
1 1 545139 

I 

,.-·~ 

26723c 2C2277 

4 1 

?r:,7, 322 
~ 
514118 
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,.._, (\Jt-LJ'\\.0\.0 
...:j" ...:j"LJ'\\.0\.0\.0 ,.._, ...;::-riririlJ'\ 

No. ;::l ;::l Description (\J rl ,.._, rl 
(\J (\J 

202277 * * * - - - Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft Crank Link Hinge Screw 
Oil Packing (wick) ( 2) 

267230 * * * - - - Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft Crank Link 
267231 * * * - - - Needle Bar Oiling Felt 
267232 * * * - - - Needle Bar Oiling Felt Retainer (upper) 
267233 * * * - - - Needle Bar Oiling Felt Retainer (lower) 
267285 * * * - - - Needle Bar Rock Frame Shaft 
267293 * * * * * * Feed Driving Eccentric Connection Oil Tube Support 
267322 * * * * * * Bed Oil Supply Tube Oil Wick 
267362 * * * - - - .::!eedle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft Bushing (split) ( 2) 
267408 * * - - - - Hook Saddle Bearing (right) Oil Tube with 267409 
267409 * * - - - - Hook Saddle Bearing (right) Oil Tube 1tlick 
267410 * * - - - - Feed Driving Rock Shaft Bushing (left) Oil Tube wi t{l 

267411 
267411 * * * * * * Feed Driving Rock Shaft Bushing (left) Oil Tube 'dick 
267412 * * - - - - ?eed Dri 'Tin;:; Rock Sha:'t Bushing (right) c. 1 LL Tube 

TN:. t, :J. 267~13 
26~hl3 * * - - - - ?eeC.. Jr"··"~~ - ..I...' ...L.c~~ Rock Sha:+: Bushing (rig~t) 0. 1 l--'. L1be 1:ii ::k 
26'"7~21 * * - - - - :-':ook S2.di:e 3e3.~:ng ( le:'"'~) Oil Tube with 267422 
267J.22 * * - - - - :-:cok Sai~-::e 3e~~ing (le:~ :~ Ci2_ Tc;.be 'tiic k 
~:21~9 * * * - - - ~!ee:ile _::;a~ ::\ock ?~a.~e cc:n.p:et.e 267285, 412150, 512062 
..:._:2:~.50 * * * - - - :reed.:e 3a~ Rock ?rar.:e ·..-i -;;h J:2l5l ( 2)' 544377 ( 4) 
412151 * * * - - - ~!eedle Bar Rock Frame rtlear Plate ( 2) 
~.'..2152 * * * - - - :'!ee:ile DB.~ Rock F~a...;1e Reck Shaf"':: Conne~~ion with 545139 
~:2153 * * * - - - =Jeedle 3:3.~ Roc:~ ?rarne Rock Sha:'-:: Cr3.nk w=_th 544322, 545139 
'.;.2_2164 * * * - - - :!eed.le b2.Y' Rcc:~ ?rame Rock Shaft Cr2.nk Link Hi:J.ge Sc~e,...r (2) 

,.Hith 202277 
~l2174 * * - - - - ~Jeedle 3a:- Rock Frame, Rock Shaft, Needle Bar complete 

26723:, 267232, 267233, 412149, 412175, 544376 (4) 
4::..2175 * * - - - - Needle BaY" 
4::..2176 * * * - - - :~eedle Bar Rock Frame Rock Sh2.ft Connection complete 

267230, 4.:.2152, 412153, 4121611, 541188-001 

5J8282 * * * * * * 3e,i Oi2. ~'.lbe Cla::1p Oiling Felt 
512062 * * * - - - :,Jee:ile BaY" Rock Frame p· _lrl 

s~L.;o6o * * - - - - : eee1 Dri ·lin£ E:::ce~t~ic C::mnec+: ior_ Q-i l T-~be -..--:. th 5l~C6l 
5i'..:.Ot.i * * - - - - ?eed Jri ·,~:_n~ Ec~e~tric C::mnect ior-_ (' . ' -Jl_ T~2e :tlick 
5lhl.i 7 * * * * * * 3ed Oil r::'ube 

,..,, 
v_l_EL'Ylp 

~=-~118 * * - - - - 3ed Oc 1 Suppl:r Tube with 267322 
5~~lr58-00l * * * - - - :Jeedle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaf:. Cr2.nk Link. Hinge Sc:cew 

I'bt (?' 
~; 

5:.::.322 * * * - - - :Jeeile .:j2_:' ::\oc~ Fra..~e Rock ShP.f~ Cr2.nk Set. ScYe'...r 
'.;.:..C352 * * * * * * 3ed Oil T:.1be Cla:np Screw 
:..:.:.;376 * * * - - - :Jeedl-= .:::a:!:"' O~ling Fel"':: He-::ai:-J.e:!:"' ScY-=T~ ... ('~~per) ( ') \ 

\-. 

:.'..:.]76 * * * - - - :Teedle 3a.c Oil in~ Fe::.t Re--:,a::..:Je:::- ScYe'-H" (=._owey) ( 2 ') 
4 ~317 * * * - - - :~eedle 3a:· .S.ock Fra..-rne 'ti es.r Pl2.-:e Screw ( '..:. ) 

:C.)d9 * * * - - - ~,J~ed.le ~" ~ 
~~- ::\oc~ ?::-a.;;'!e Sock s:'1aft Con:c.ec~.ion D-in·"'~ ~ _._l ~ \.... .... Scre'...r 

h5l39 * * * - - - :Te'?dle 33.Y Fhck FYa~e Sock ~hr- _ .......... 
u .... d.- u Cr2.:c.k ?:.:lc~ Scre ... ..r 
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412229 

412C53 

544336 --i 
412214 

<:::::::::~411;97./ 

~ --412055 
W-544281 

4122L10 
®-_412224 
Q-508555 

412054 
~~ 
Uillill!J- 41117 9 

411098 --~ 

504029 
~ 

411083 

@------54 7 412 

~411178 

tJ--so2554 

~508553 
~547L112 

500280-i 

412056 

5C8551 
I 

G!J)])J))))))))))JD 
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No. 

50429 
4ll083 
4ll097 
411098 
411108 
4lll78 
4lll79 
412053 

412054 
412055 
412056 
412142 
412143 
412144 
412208 

412230 
412240 

500280 
502832 
504029 
508553 
508554 
508555 
508557 
5,_.1170 
541186 
541186 
543805-008 

543831-001 
543832-001 
544211-051 
544281 

54433t 
547246 
547247 
5~~412 

* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
it- * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 

* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * 

* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 

* * * * * * 

2l2Ul41 -3-

Description 

Bobbin Winder Shaft Friction Wheel Set Screw (2) 
Bobbin Winder Driving Wheel with 504029 (2) 
Bobbin Snap Spring 
Bobbin Winder Shaft Friction Wheel with 50429 (2) 
Bobbin Winder Shaft Bushing (Ecc.) Trip Lever (short) 
Bobbin Winder Bushing (Ecc.) Connection Lever 
Bobbin Winder Shaft Bushing (Ecc.) Bearing 
Bobbin Winder Shaft Bushing (Ecc.) complete 411098, 

411178, 412054, 412055, 508553, 508554, 547412 
Bobbin Winder Shaft Bushing, (Ecc.) with 411179 
Bobbin Winder Shaft with 411097 
Bobbin Winder Bushing (Ecc.) Rocking 
Ar~ Cover (Top) Gasket (ve1lumoid) 
Oil Lever Indicator 
Truead Guide (~Top Cover) (2; 
Bobbin Winde.::- Shaft Bushing (Ec::::.) Trip Lever (long) 
A....-r:n Cove::- (Top) with h12053, 412056, 412142, 412143, 

1 412144, 412224, 412229, 41224o, 50022o, 5o2832, 
so8s55, 508557, 51.1186, 543831-001, 543832-00l, 
544281 ( 2 '\ 

( ~c::::.) T1:.~e'3.C. :ruar:J. 
complete 412230, 541170, 

Stud 
* * * * * * Bobbin Winde::- Shaf-'.:. Bushing ( Ec c.) Trip Lever ccrr:p1ete 

411108, 412208, 543805-002, 544211-051 
* * * * * * Bobbin Winder Shaft Bushing (Ecc.) Trip Lever Cap Screw 
* * * * * * Arm Cover (I'op) Plug 
* * * * * * Bobbin Winder Driving Wheel Set Scre·..r ( 2) 
* * * * * * Bobbin Winder Bushing (Ecc.) Spring Shackle 
* * * * * * Bobbin Winder Bushing (Ecc.) Link Stud 
* * * * * * Bobbin Winder Bushing (Ecc.) Snap Ring 
* * * * * * Bobbin Winde::- Bushing (Ecc.) Spring 
* * * * * * Bobbin Winde.::- Tension Nut 
* * * * * * Bobbin 'riinde.::- Tension iock Nut 
* * * * * * Thread Guide (A....~ Ton Cover) Lock Nut ( 2\ 
* * * * * * Bobbin Winde.::- Shaft ~ushing (Ecc.) Trip Lever Screw 

* * * * * * 3obtin Wi~de::- Bushing (~::::::::.) Roc~~~g Lever Stop Fin 
* * * * * * Bobbin Winder Shaft Bushing (Ecc.) Coil Spring Stud 
* * * * * * Bobbi:1 ',-Jinde.::- Shaft Bushi~g ( Ec c.) Trip Lever Sere·~­
* * * * * * 3c.::bin 1,-w~::.Il::ie~ Sta:'~ Bushir1g ( ~cc.) Thread Guard. 

Screw (] \ 

* * * * * * fl.r~ Cove::- (Top) Screw (6) 
* * * * * * Bobbin Winde::- Tension Spring 

* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 

Tension Disc (2) 
S~aft Bushing (Ecc.) Li~~ Lock Was~e::- (2) 
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412135 

545114 

li 
267236 r 412138 

544281 

412137 

~412239 
~ 
I ~ 

c:;49C2 -' 
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No. 

267220 
267236 
267399 
412058 
412135 

412136 
412137 
412138 
412140 
412178 
412239 
504019 
508283 
544281 
54h336 
545ll4 
545:14 
545ll4 

I 54Sllh 
5h9027 

* * * * * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * -

* * * 
* * * -
* * * -
* * * 
* * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 

Description 

Oil Guard 
Oil Reservoir Oil Wick 
Oil Vibrator Pump Weight Spring 
Arm Cover (side) 
Dynamic Head-End Lubrication Device complete 

267399, 412136, 412137, 412138, 545114 (5) 
Oil Vibrator Pump Block 
Oil Vibrator Pump Bracket 
Oil Vibrator Pump Weight 
Face Plate 
Face Plate complete 412140, 508283 
~ake-up Lever Guard 
Arm Cover (side) Screw (2) 
Face Plate Plug 

1

oil Vibrating ~~p Bracket Screw (2) 
Face Plate Screw (2) 
Oil Vi brat or ~J.Inp Block Screw ( 2) 
OE Vi brat or ~J.Hlp Weight Spring Sere"" ( 2) 
Oil Vibrator ~~p Weight Screw 

1 Oil Guard Scre·w ( 2) 
! Take-up Lever '}uard. Sere"" ( 2) 

212TJ141 - 4 -
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267245) 240245 350440 
270026 

202254 ~ ~202254 

267189 ) ~ 
J =•= c:::s 9 

263093 .-------412 0 34 ------. 

267195 ~ 
~--/\'----

/544325 544329" 

~~ 

412235 

263567 5L1435C 5492.17 54432 5 
~ 

268064 412029 268065 412011 

202253 544385 
---v--

L ~21~-'= 
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No. 

202253 
202254 
202254 
223847 
240245 
241763 

244713 
263093 
263567 
267033 
267063 
267189 
0?>l oc; 
- .J I...._...,..) 

267245 
268063 
268064 
268065 
268066 
270026 
35044G 
412011 

412029 

412033 

412034 
412098 
412179 
412180 

412235 

508499 
544325 
544325 

5u4325 
544329 
544329 
544338 
544346 

544350 
1__4385 
4441J 
4924~ 

.-1 C\J t- tr\ \JJ \JJ 
...:t" ...:t" tr\ \JJ \JJ \JJ 

212Ul4l - 5 -

5~ S .-t .-t tr\ Description 
C\J .-1 
.-1 ,...., 
C\J C\J 

* * * * * * Hook Driving Shaft Connection Belt Pulley Spring Flange 
* * * * * * Bed Oil Wick (fronl) 
* * * * * * Bed Oil Wick (back) 
* * Hook Saddle Bearing (right) Oil Packing (wick) 
* * * * * * Feed Regulating Stud Retaining Spring 
* * * * * * Feed Driving Eccentric Plate Screw Set Screw Packing 

(brass) (2) 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * 
* * 1:::::: 
* * * * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * * * 

Hook Driving Shaft Ball Bearing 
Hook Saddle Bearing (left) Oil Packing (wick) 
Feed Driving Flange Friction Plate 
Feed Driving Eccentric Connection Friction Washer 
Hook Driving Shaft Ball Bearing Retaining Washer 
Hook Driving Shaft 
Hook Saddle Bear:ng (left) 
Feed Regulating Stud 
Feed Driving Eccentric Connection Needle Bearing 
Feed Driving Eccentric 
Feed Driving Eccentric Adjust:ng Disc 
Feed Driving Eccentric Adjusting Disc Spring 

1 * * * * * * Feed Regulating 3tud Spring 
* * * * * * Bed Oil Screw 
* * * * - - 1 Feed DriT!.ng Eccentric Adjus-7:ing Disc Spring Collar 

I 

with 544325 (2) 
* * * * Feed Driving Flange with 241763 (2), 263567, 544350 

!****** 

i****** 
* * * * * * 
* * 
* * 

* * * 

* * * * * 
* * * * * * 

544388 ( 2)' 544410' 549247 ( 2) 
Hook Driving Sha:t Ball Bearing Collar with 544325 

544329 
Hook Driving Gear (spiral) ( 2) with 544325, 544329 
Hook Drb::.ne; Shaft Ball Bearing complete 244713, 4.:..2'J33 
Hook Saddle Bearing (right) 
Hook Jri'ling Shaft Connection Belt F-.1lley with 202253, 

544385 (2) 
Feed Dr::. 'ling Ecce:1tric complete 268064, 268065, 262066 

4l2Cll, 412029, 508499 
Feed Driving Eccentric Connection with 268063 
Hook Driving Gear Set Screw (2) 

* * * * * * Feed Driving Eccentric Adjusting Disc Spring Collar 
Set Screw (2) 

* * * * * * I Hook Driving Sha:t Ball Bearing Collar Set Screw 
* * * * * * Hook Driving Gear Position Screw (2) 
* * * * * * Hook Dri 'ling Sha:'t Ball Bearing :::ollar Position Sere·..~ 

* * * * * * Feed Drlv:ng Flange Friction Pla-7:e Screw (2) 
* * * * * * Hook Dr:ving Sha:t Ball Bearing Retaini!".g Washer Screw 

( 3) 
* * * * * * Feed Driving Eccentric Connection Friction Washer Screw 

( 3) 

* * * * * * Feed Driving 
* * 
* * 
* * 

:.:r-.r;,.,.. -:-',..,....~_I..:Y"'_ 

* : : : 'I ;:;; ~:~v~~~ _,._ '-' ....... .... ...... ........ c 

* * * * I Fe~~\Dr:ving 
I~ J 

I 

Flange Set Screw 
2C:a:'~ Connec~:~n Ee:-: P'tll2_e:;- Se-7: Sc~~-~- (2) 
F:a~ge Fosition Screw 
Ecce~~ric F~ict:an ?late Sc~ew Set Sc~ew 
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412182 ____ __, 

412161 
{

54907 5 f1 

223655 --{[) 

543804-oos----~ 

544411-----'~ 

--
2C~/ 202~i 

5CB304 243744~24L173C 2437L14 
350366 350366 

412022 { 54 5154 

r------- 412177 _______ ___.J 

~ 544329 
~ 

Q----412026 

412213 

-~ 
I 

202254 350366 

243744 
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.-i C\J t-- LA \.0 \.0 

No. ...::t ...::t LA \.0 \.0 \.0 
.-i...::t.-i.-i.-iLA Description ::> ::> 
(\J .-1 
.-i .-1 
(\J (\J 

154780 * * * * * * Feed Driving Rock Shaft Stop Collar Set Screw (4) 
202254 * * * * * * Bed Oil Wick (front) 
202254 * * * * * * Bed Oil Wick (center) 
202254 * * * * * * Bed Oil Wick (back) 

223655 * * * * * * Feed Lifting Eccentric Fork Oiling Felt 

243744 * * * * * * Bed Oil Stop Screw Gasket (front) 

243744 * * * * * * Bed Oil Stop Screw Gasket (center) 

243744 * * * * * * Bed Oil Stop Screw Gasket (back) 

244730 * * * * * * Feed Driving Rock Shaft Bushing (center) 

244730 * * * * * * Feed Driving Rock Shaft Bushing (back) 

350366 * * * * * * Bed Oil Stop Screw (front) 
350366 * * * * * * Bed Oil Stop Screw (center) 
350366 * * * * * * Bed Oil Stop Screw (back) 
412022 * * * * * * Feed Driving Rock Frame with 545154 ( 2) 
412026 * * * * * * Feed Lifting J;' +- • .Lccenvr:.c with 544329 
412089 * * * * * * Feed Bar Hinge Ser-e"" (driving) 
Ll2161 * * * - - - Feed Lifting Eccentr::.c Fork with 223655, 5h?075 
412177 * * - - - - Feed Driving Rock Frame complete 412022' 412089, 

hl2182, 5L5ho5 
1.12182 * * - - - - Feed Bar complete 412161, 412183, 5h380L-OC5, 5hLL11 
412183 * * - - - - Feed Bar '..li :h 544380' 5h5L37 
412213 * * * - - - Feed Driving Reck Shaft 
508304 * * * * * * Feed Driving Rock Shaft Bushing (front) 

508327 * * * * * * Feed Driving Rock Shaft Stop Collar ( 2) with 154780 ( 2) 
54380h-005 * * * * * * Feed Lifting Eccentric Fork Screw Washer-

5hh329 * * * * * * Feed Lifting Eccentric Set Screw 
544380 * * - - - - Feed Dog Suppor-t Sere'" 
544411 * * * * * * Feed Lifting Fork Screw 
545154 * * * * * * Feed Driving Rock F-rame Pinch Screw ( 2) 

545405 * * * * * * Feed Bar Hinge Screw Nut 
545437 * * - - - - Feed Dog Support Ser-e'" Nut 

549075 * * * * * * Feed Lifting Eccentric Fork Oiling Felt Scr-ew 

I 
i 

i 
I 

I 

! 

i 
I 

I 

i 
' ' 
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202337 

545370 

~ 

202671 

544345 

h, 

~54537C 

~412228 

<&,,-----54 529 5 
~ 

~412146 

~206608 

[b67238 

J .. 545370 

[]--207072 

4l21C2 

544373 544362 

412154 267289 

544341~ 
-~ 

24C067 __/--.::!/ 

411120 
,--A-, 

545205-452 L__ef 

240564 

~ 267251 

L544375 544384 
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...-i(\Jt-i.J"'\\.0\0 
~~I.J"'\\.0\0\.0 

No. 
..-i~..-i..-i..-ii.J"'\ 

Description :::::> :::::> 
(\J ..-i 
..-i ..-i 
(\J (\J 

202337 * * * - - - Presser Bar Position Guide 
202401 * * * - - - Take-up Lever Oiling Felt 
202671 * * * - - - Presser Bar Lifter 
206608 * * * - - - Presser Bar Lifting Releasing Lever Bracket Spring 
207072 * * * - - - Presser Bar Bushing (upper) 
240067 * * * * * * Knee Lifter Connection Lever 
240564 * * * * * * Knee Lifter Connection Lever Lifting Rod 
267238 * * * - - - Presser Bar Lifting Releasing Lever Bracket 
267251 * * * * * * Presser Bar Spring (flat) 
267289 * * * * * * Knee Lifter Lifting Lever spring 
412102 * * * * * * Presser Bar '\.iith 500256 
411120 * * * * * * Knee Lifter Connection Li:ting Rod Stop Collar 'With 

545205-452 
412145 * * * - - - Presser Bar Spring Bracke: with 545295 
41214c * * * - - - Presser BaY" Position Guide Lever '\.iith 54 5295 
<..215:..: * * l' - - - ::..r;.ee L:..;':.er L::.. f:. ing Leve::-
412228 * * * - - - Presser Bar Bushing (upper) 
500256 * * * * * * Presser Bar Sere....,. 
5~434l * * * * * * K.'1ee Lif:.e:- Connection Leve::- Hinge Scre•..r 
54~34"5 * * * * * * P:-esser Bar Li:'ter Hinge Scre•..r 
544357 * * * * * * ?resse~ Ba:- Spring Regulating Sere·,.; 
544362 * * * * * * Knee Lif:er Lifting Lever Hinge Scre"W 
544373 * * * - - - Knee Lifter Lifting Lever Spring Stop Scre"W 
5~u375 * * * - - - Presser Ear Li:~t i:1g Releasing Lever Bracket Guide Sc~~ ... ""· 
544384 * * * * * * Presser Bar Spring Suppor-t Sere.,. 
5'-l5ll4 * * * 

r,-, • Lever Oiling Felt Sere....,. - - - ... aKe-up 
51.:5205-452 * * * * * * K.'1ee Lifter Cor1 .. "1.ec:. ion Lever Lifting Rod Stop Collar 

Set Sere....,. 
545295 * * * - - - Presser Bar Position Guide Lever Pinch Sere.,. 

51.:5295 * * * - - - Pre sse::- Ba::- Spri:-~g Bracket Pinch Scre•..r 
545370 * * * - - - Presser Bar Posi:ion Guide Set Sere.,. 

545370 * * * - - - ?resser Bushing Set Scre'\.i (upper) 
545370 * * * - - - Presser Bar Bushing Set Sere....,. (lo"Wer) 
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267368 
~ 

412201 ~ \ 
412202 I 541187 

412103 

~267316 

\__ 544347 

~. 267316 

\544347 

~224040 

~~\ 
\ 54434 7 

544354 

412197------

412203 540682 

541187 

223704 
412203 

412204 541187 

549168 

267288 
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r-IC\Jt-lf"\\D\D 
..:t..:tlf"\\D\D\D 

No. c--l..:tr-lr-lr-flJ"\ 
Description :::> ::::> 

C\J c--1 
c--1 r-1 
C\J C\1 

223703 * * * * * * Tension Release Lever 
223704 * * * * * * Tension Release Plunger ( 2) 
224040 * * - - - - Thread Guide (lower) 
236060 * * * * * * Tension Disc Position Pin (2) 
267265 * * * * * * Tension Release Lever Rod 
267288 * * - - - - Thread Retainer 
267316 * * * * * * Thread Guide (2) 
267368 * * * * * * Thread Controller Spring 
412091 * * * * * * Tension Stud ( 2) 
412103 * * * * * * Thread Controller Stud with 204925 
412190 * * - - - - Tension Bracket with 236060 ( 2) ' 412091 ( 2) 
4l2l97 * * - - - - Tension Bracket complete 223703, 223704 ( 2)' 267368' 4l';Jlt1-:; 

....L ...... J..v_.., 

412190, 412200, 412201, 412202, 412203 ( 4) ' 412204 (2)' 
540682 ( 2) ' 541187 ( 3) ' 544343 ( 2) ' 544354 

4::..2200 * * * * * * Tension Release Lever Spring 
4::!..2201 * * * * * * Thread Controller Sprin~ Stop 
~~2202 * * * * * * mh~o~~~ Controller Disc ..I..~ ........ ,_ ._.,,._.j._ 

4::!..2203 * * * * * * Tension Disc (4) 
ul22o4 * * * * * * Tension Release 'tlasher ( 2) 
5~0632 * * - - - - Tensi:Jn Spring (2) 
:::::! l l ::::;:..-,. /,....,...._...._'...) I * * * * * * Tensi:Jn --;:'hu.:'":'.b Nu~ ( 3) 
5h4343 * * * * * * Tension Release Lever Screw (2) 
544347 * * * * * * Thread Guide Screw ( 3) 
544354 * * * * * * Thread Con~ro1ler Disc Screw 
549168 * * * * * * Tension Bracket Scre'H" 
549339 * * * * * * Thread Controller Stud Set Screw 
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i- 544320 } 
o-271808 412157 
l-502928 

L_ __ 412156 -----. 

504010-452~ 
267053-: 
514173 

/ 

/ 

/ / 
/ 1

/// 
514171 r

// 
544346 

~544356 
~ I 412158 

'ff 544356 
t?:s ~ 514213 

I 412168 t 412112 

! 412113 
~ 544366 

'~~ ~ 544366 

l ~., 

&~I 
544379 

267212 

2672CO 

412124 

f--549027 

~267351 

C}--412115 

C}----267139 

ll----544364 

@}----225585 

~544334 

412237 
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r-i (\J t-- lA \.0 \.0 

No. 
...::r...::rlA\.0\.0\.0 
r-i ...::T r-i r-ir-i lA Description :J :J 
(\J r-1 
r-i r-1 
(\J (\J 

225585 * * * * * * Hook Saddle Screw Washer 
244084 * * * - - * Hook Saddle Regulating Screw Check Screw Packing 
267053 * * * - - * Hook Ball Bearing 
267139 * * * - - * Pinch Sleeve (lower) 
267200 * * * - - * Hook Saddle Oil Reservoir 
267212 * * * - - * Hook Saddle Oil Reservoir Gasket 
267351 * * * - - - Bobbin Case Opener 
267370 * * * - - * Bobbin Case Opener Driving Cam Shaft Bushing (lower) 
267371 * * * - - * Bobbin case Opener Driving Cam Shaft Bushing (upper) 
271808 * * * - - - Hook Shaft Oil Filter Felt Holder Seal 
412112 * * * - - * Bobbin Case Opener Cam Shaft 
412113 * * * - - * Bobbin Case Opener Driving Cam Shaft Gear (spiral) wi tr~ 

544366 ( 2) 
412115 * * * - - * Pinch Sleeve (upper) 
412124 * * * - - * Hook Saddle (right) .,.,::_ th 267370, 267371' 4l2236-90C 

5'~-~-
_LC:jC:. ' 5lhl65, 514:66, 545080 

:,~t]1c:;" 
'-+....o....:: ....... /C * * * - - - Heck SadJ:e t~-= ,....h"!"" \ 

\ ~ ....._-:::: ........ ) c::;m~lete 2440 2.4' 267C53, 26720C, 
2672:~, 4'?''? .....~.......__ ......... __ '-, 4l2::3, 4l2124, 412151, 412158, 
4122.63, 4,c;--;n{ .J_.._;.___,,._.,, 504Gl'~-452 ( 2), 514171' 514173(2)' 
51422.3, 544346 ( 2) ' 544356 ( 2) ' 544358 ( 3) , 54436-;-' 
544379 ( s:~ 

4l.2l57 * * * - - - Hook Shaft with 271302, 502928, 544320 
412158 * * * - - - Bobbin Case Opener Crank 
412168 * * * - - - Bobbin Case Opener Crank Hinge Stud 
4l22C6 * * * - - - Hook Driving Pir:ion (s:;;iral) . +' Wlvn 544366 ( 2) 

4l2236-900 * * * - - * Hook Saddle 0-i l Gauge Sleeve 
412237 * * * - - * Hook Saddle Oil Guage 
502928 * * * - - - Hook Shaft Oil Filter Felt 
5C40l0-452 * * * - - * Hook Ba2_l Bea:-ing Retaining Screw ( 2) 
512727 * * * - - * Hook Saddle Oil Wick 
5lhl65 * * * - - * Hook Saddle Foam Cushion 
514166 * * * - - * Hook Sha:'"'t Bush::.ng 
s:u:7l * * * - - * Hock Sac'.d.le Cover Plate 
5l4l73 * * * - - * Hock Ball Bearing Retainer ( 2) 

5l42l3 * * * - - * Bobbin Case Ope:c:.er Link 
544320 * * * - - - Hook Shaft Oi::.. Filter Holder 
544334 * * * * * * Hook Saddle Scre"..J 
544346 * * * - - * Hook Saddle Cover Plate Screw ( 2) 
544356 * * * - - * Bobbin Case Opener Crank Cap Screw 
544356 * * * - - * Bobbin Case Opener Link Cap Screw 
544353 * * * - - * Hook Saddle Oil Regulating Screw Check Sc:cew 
544358 * * * - - * Bobbin Case Opener Crar:k Hinge Stud Set Screw .. 

544358 * * * - - * Bobbin Case Opene:c Cra:1k Birge St"Jd. Set Sc::-e .. ~ .. 

Chec:-: Sc:cew-
544364 * * * - - * Pinch Sleeve Screw 
544366 * * * - - * Bobbin Case Opene:- D:civing Ca.'Il Shaft Gear (s~iral: 

Se:. Sc~'::l"' ( 2) 
544366 * * * - - * Hook Dri v::.ng Pinion (spiral) Set Screv ( 2) 
5~4367 * * * - - * Hook Saddle 0. l Regulating Screw l-

~J.\·:('"7-:) * * * - - * Hock Sadi:e Q-il Reser'rcir Sere·,.; (8) 
,..., .... -.)1./ 

~~508C * * * - - * Hook Saj·-ile on Stc~ Sc;-ew-
54902""'" * * * * * * Bocbin :=' 3.S ':? Cpene:- Sere.,.; 

' 
' 
I 

I 
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549027 ------~~ 

267351-------------~/? 

412185 

~ 

412186 

504010-452 ___ ....... ~____,~ 
514173 'PfJ 

® 267 053 ---~~'=<'! 

i544320--t~ 412157 271808~ 
502 92 8 ------u w----544356 

~412158 
~ 
~ 544383 

®- 412187 

512727 ----=---~ 
545080 ---ri' 

@ 
267 37 0 __ _.;t:)J 

@ 514166 ____ __....;.,;;:~:::::ll 

412236-900--------~ 

2 6 7212 _ ____::;;:co ~ 

544379----

CJ----412115 

o-267139 

11--544364 

~225585 

~544334 

412237 
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No. 

225585 
244084 
267053 
267139 
267199 
267212 
267351 
267370 
267371 
271808 
412112 
412113 

412115 
412157 
412158 
h:2l85 

4l2186 

412187 
412206 
412236-900 
4l2237 
502928 
504010-452 
512727 
514165 
514l66 
514172 
5lhl73 
514320 
544320 
544334 
544346 
544356 
544356 
544358 
544364 
544366 

544366 
544367 
5 4379 
5 4]83 
5 5080 

211Ul4l - 10 -

* * * * * * Hook Saddle Screw Washer 

* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * 
* * * * 
* * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 

* * * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * 

* * 

* * 
* * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * 
* * * * 
* * - - - -
* * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 

* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * - - - -
* * * * 

Hook Saddle Oil Regulating Screw Check Screw Packing 
Hook Ball Bearing 
Pinch Sleeve (lower) 
Hook Saddle Oil Reservoir (left) 
Hook Saddle Oil Reservoir Gasket 
Bobbin Case Opener 
Bobbin Case Opener Driving Cam Shaft Bushing (lower) 
Bobbin Case Opener Driving Cam Shaft Bushing (upper) 
Hook Shaft Oil Filter Felt Holder Seal 
Bobbin Case Opener Cam Shaft 
Bobbin Case Opener Driving Cam Shaft Gear (spiral) 

with 544366 (2) 
Pinch Sleeve (upper) 
Hook Shaft with 271808, 502928,544320 
Bobbin Case One~er Crank 
Hc-K1 n ~~·o (~ ~~\ -lo+ 24 1 ,~841 ?r 70~3 2~~ 1 9C ..... v ua ............. .J..._ \...l...e- ... ;' C:Jm.t-' -ve 4 li ' ._01 / ' VJ....L.. _.,' 

267212, 4l2ll2, 412113, 412157, 412158, 412186, 4::..218~, 
4122C6, 504ClS-452 (2), 514172, 514173 (2), 514320, 
544346 (2), 5~4356 (2), 544358, 544367, 544379 (8)' 
544383 (2) 

Hook Saddle (left) with 267370, 267371, 412236-900, 
545080, 512727, 514165 

Bobbin Case Onener Crank Hinge Stud (left) 
Hook Driving ~inion (spiral) with 544366 (2) 
Hook Saddle Oil Gauge Sleeve 
Hook Saddle Oil Gauge 
Hook Shaft Oil Filter Felt 
Hook Ball Bearing Retainer Screw (2) 
Hook Saddle Oil Wick 
Hook Saddle Foam Cushion 
Hook Shaft Bushing 
Hook Saddle Cover Plate 
Hook Ball Bear:ng Retainer (2) 
Bobbin :::ase Open;r Link (left) 
Hook Shaft Oil Filter Felt Holder 
Heck Saddle Sere~ 
Hook Saddle Cover Plate Screw (2) 
Bobbin Case Opener Crank Cap Scre'.-r 
Bobbin Case Opener Link Cap Screw 
Hook Saddle Oil Regulating Screw Check Screw 
?~nch Sleeve Screw 
Bobbin Case Opener Driving Cam Shaft Gear (spir~) 

Set Screw (2) 
Heck Dr~v~ng Pinion (spiral) Set Screw (2) 
Hook Saddle Oil Regulating Screw 
Hook Saddle Cil Reservoir Screw (8) 
Bcbbin Case Opener Crank Hinge Stud (left) Screw (2) 
Hook Saddle Oil Stop Screw 
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~201253 

~---267358 

~---350574 

.;------------2020 56 

DL------203648 

&------ 203473 

;:-~------ 203474 

~ 
>y~------236083 

\ &--------200594 

244750 

267356 
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rl (\J :- Lf"'- "!) "!) 
...:r...:rlf'\'D'D'D 

Description No. rl-=trlrlrllf"'-
::J ::J 
C\J rl 
rl rl 
C\J C\J 

140434 * * * - - - Hook Set Screw ( 4) 
200591 * * * - - - Hook Thread Guard Screw ( 4) 
200594 * * * * * - Bobbin Case Tension Spring Screw (2) 
201016 * * - - - - Bobbin Case Tension Spring Regulating Screv (2) 
201253 * * * - - - Hook Gib Screw ( 4) 
201409 * * * * * - Hook Needle Guard Screw (4) 
202056 * * * * * * Bobbin Case Latch Pin (2) 
203216 * * * * * - Bobbin Case Washer (cloth) (2) 
203473 * * * * * - Bobbin Case Latch Plunger ( 2) 
203474 * * * * * - Bobbin Case Latch Spring ( 2) 
203648 * * * * * - Bobbin Case Latch ( 2) 
236082 * * - - - - Bobbin Case ( 2) with 200594' 201016, 202056, 203216, 

203473, 2o34~u., 203648, 236081' 236083 
236083 * * - - - - Bobbin Case Tension Spring ( 2) 
2h4750 * * * * * - Bobbin (2) 
26 7 355 * * * Hook ( s e't~i:1g ) I~\ with 140434 - - - I,~ J 

.?67356 * * * - - - Hook co::--.plete / ') \ 200592. (2)' 20::C253 I ') 20~409 (2;' I- I \ ._ I ' -------- 267355, 261353' 267359, 267360, 350514 
26~357 * * - - - :..:r 1 and Bobbi:-: Case complete (2) 236082, 267356 - .• OOK 

26~353 * * * - - - :-!ook Gib ( 2) 
-:h.-,.~C::Q * * * - - - Hook ='feedle Gue.ri ( ') \ 
~.....-I__.~__,..- \~; 

267360 * * * - - - nook Thread Guar'i ( 2) 

350574 * * * - - - Hook Height Adjusting Screw ( 2) 
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267415 

~ 

412080 
~ 

544412 

412075 

545425-451 
276171 ~Ll1207B 544365 
~ i ~ I 

244071 i 545139 26...,406 
! ' I I I I I I 
! I I I 

\ 1r$~ I~· i 
I ~~e~. ·,~,.. 1 J 508341 ... L~ ~t:JY& ~ . ~ 514cf216o46 
~ ~~~~; v: I 

~ ~ ~ I~) i ~l~ 

276174tjf 
544321 _j 

'\~:\\ f~1 ~\');~~ ~ 
"'' ',' _r) ~ ' 
I~ ~ \ ~ 544335 
I I 

j544409 544409 544409 

L4l2o7 9 4'12cn c 412077 

544348 

544342 

~I 
~ 

I 
544340 691 
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No. 

691 
201829 
244071 

255168 
267406 
267415 
276046 
276160 
276171 

276174 
412075 

412076 
42.2077 
4.::.2078 
412079 
412080 
41208::.. 
412082 
4:2083 
412107 
4122_~8 

514092 
541186 
54432l 
544335 
544336 
544340 
544342 
544348 
5L4365 
544409 
544409 

544409 
5h44l2 
545139 
545425-451 

* * * 
* * * 
* * * 

* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 

* * * 
* * * 

* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * 
* * * 

* * * 

-

* * * -
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 

* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 

* * 
* * 
* * 

* * 
* * 
* * 

212Ul41 -12-

Description 

Feed Revers-ing Lever Guide Roller Position Plate Screw ( 2) 
Feed Reversing Lever Guide Roller 
Feed Driving Eccentric Connection Link Hinge Pin Oil 

Packing (Wick) 
Bed Oil Cup ( 2) 
Feed Driving Eccentric Connection Link 
Feed Reversing Lever Spring 
Feed Reversing Shaft Crank Hinge Stud Oil Packing (Wick) 

* * Feed Reversing Lever Handle 
* * 
* * Feed Driving Eccentric Connection Link Hinge Pin with 

244071 
* * Feed Reversing Mechanism Support Link Stud 

* Reverse Feed complete 267406, 276171, 412076, 412077. 
412078, 412079, 508341, 544365, 545425-451 

* Feed Reversing Shaft Crank Link with 544409 
* Feed Reversing Shaft Crank with 544335, 544409 
* * Feed Dr~v~ng Rock S~aft Crank with 545139 
* Feed Reversing Mechanism Support Link with 544409 
* * Feed Reversing Lever Spring Collar with 544412 (2) 
* * Feed Reversing Shaft complete 412082, 544336 
* * Feed Reversing Shaft 
* * Feed Reversing Lever Guide Roller Position Plate 
* * Feed Reversing Lever 

Feed Reversing Shaft Driving Stud 
* * 'I Feed Re-rersing Sha:~":. Crank Hinge Stud complete 276046, 

514092 
* * I Feed Re'rersing Shaft Crank Hinge Stud 

* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 

* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 

* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 

Feed 
Feed 
Feed 
Feed 
Feed 
Feed 

I ?eed 
Feed 
Feed 
Feed 

Reversing Lever Handle Screw Nut 
Reversing Mechanism Support Link Stud Set Screw 
Reversing Shaft Crank Pinch Screw 
Reversing Shaft Driving Stud Pinch Screw 
Reversing Lever Hinge Screw 
Reversing Lever Guide Roller Screw Stud 
Reversing Lever Handle Screw 
Dri vir:g Rock Shaft Crank Hinge Sere•..; 
Reversing Shaft Crank Hinge Stud Set Screw 
Driving Eccentric Connection Link Hinge Pin Set 

Scre·w 
reed Reversing Shaft Crank Hinge Stud Set Screw 
?eed Reversing Lever Spring Collar Set Screw (2) 
Feed Driving Rock Shaft Crank Pinch Screw 
?eed Driving Rock Shaft Crank Hinge Screw Nut 
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i ~ y 
1901-14 

514056 503721-016 

544382 691- 850 

~ 

544399 ____J 
223628-016 

+---503835-016 

514057 

,----544389 

412191 
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No. 

691-850 
1901-14 

200141 
223628-016 
267269-016 
412191 
500256 
503721-016 
503764-016 
503835-016 
514056 
514057 
544382 
544389 
544399 

* * * * * * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* - - - - -
* * * * * * 
* * - - - -
* * - - - -
* * - - - -
* * - - - -
* * - - - -
* * - - - -
* * - - - -
* * * * * * 

Description 

Throat Plate Screw. 
Needle (135x7 #14) (2) 
Needle Set Screw (2) 
Feed Dog 
Needle Holder with 200141 (2) (1/4", 6.4mm) 
Attachment Slide Plate 
Presser Foot Screw 
Throat Plate (1/4", 6.4mm) 
Presser Foot complete (1/4", 6.4mm) 
Presser Foot with Finger Guard 
Bed Slide (front) 
Bed Slide (back) 
Throat Plate Clamp Screw 
Attachment Slide Plate Lock Screw 
Feed Dog Screw (2) 

212Ul4l - 13 -
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411127 

5L14112 

I 

' 

412069 

<? @ 

r.....-::;:=-----c 41114 3 1 
~5442[8-061 412071 

@-543805-004 
a::D-- 54116 6-004 

-544218-056} 
~ 411130 411129 

~541183 

~ 546893 

~--411134. 

411138 

0 ?.~------~ 

i- 5442 7 8-061J Jl107 0 c:@============il 
. / I-----L112198 

@- 543805-004 543803-007 @ 

cx:::o- 541166-004 543805-00Ll / o::D 

I 
541166-004 

r--544112 
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rl ,'J r-- ""'\.0"' --=--= LA \.D \.D '-0 
rl....::: ~~..--111"\ 
~ ::::> 

No. (\J ~ Description 
rl ~ 
(\J C\J 

411125 * * ... ... * * Thread Unvinder Foot With 504029 
411127 * ... ... * * ... Thread Unvinder Rod ( 2) 
411129 * * ... * * ... Thread Unvinder Rod Connection Complete 411130, 541183, 

544218-056 
411130 * ... ... * * * Thread Unvinder Rod Connection (2) 
411133 * * * * * .. Thread Unvinder Rod Cap 
411134 * * ... * * ... Thread Unvinder Spool ( 3) 
411138 * * ... ... * ... Thread Unvinder Spool Carrier Plate (3) 
411139 * * ... * * ... Thread Unvinder Spool Cushion ( 3) 
411143 * * ... * * ... Thread Unvinder Thread Guide Bushing (3) 
412069 * * * * * ... Thread Unvinder Complete 411125,· 411127, 411129, 411133, 

411138' 411139' 412070, 412071, 544112, 546893 
412070 * * * * * ... Thread Unvinder- Soool Carrier Arm With 54l166-00l, 

543805-004, 544278-061 
4~2071 * * * * * • Thread Unvinc:i.er- Thread Guide With 411143, 54ll66-00l' 

543805-004, 544278-061 
412198 * * * * * • Thread UnwinC.e:- Sncol Ca:-:--i~!"" A:---:::. Holde!"' P2_a~e 

5C4029 * * * * * * Thread U r. · ... ri :1cie :- Sod Se:. Sc :-e· .. l ( 2) 
5~1166-·:;ch * * * * * * Thread Ur:.·..rinde.:- :3oool ~iu~ ( 3) 
5 412_ 66- :>-= ~ * * * * * * T'nre3..d Un· ..... l:lde:- S:::ccl. Car-~l.e:- A.:-:7! Sc.:-e·..r ~/ut 

~:.: n66-::::~ ~ * * * * * * ~::..!'"eaC. Ur:"..ri!':de:- rrr:-:~e2ri G'-.!ide ]ut. 

s:.:12.a3 * * * * * ... 'lnY"eaC. Un,._.."i:lde:- ~od Connec-:ion Sc.::-ew Nut ( 2) 
Sh 3303- 007 * * * * * * Thread Unwinder Spool '..lasher ( 3) 
543805-004 * * * * * * Thread Un·..rinde::- Soool Spring Washer ( 3) 

5...;3805-004 * * * * * * Th:-e3.d Umrinder Spool Carrier Arm Scre·..r Spring '..lasher 

543205-004 * * * * * * Thread Um.rinder Thread Guide Spring Washer ( 3) 

)1.!4112 * * * * * * Thread Unvinder Wood Screv ( 3) 
544112 * * * * * * Thread Un·..rinde:- Spool Carrier A...---:n Holder Plate Wood 

Scre·..r 
S442l8-056 * * * * * * Tilread Unvinder- Rod Connection Scre•..r ( 2) 
544278-061 * * * * * * Tr.rea:i Un•..rinder Soool Carrier A...---m Scre·..r 

544278-061 * * * * * * Thread Un·..rinde:.::- Thread Guide Scre"'~..r 

546393 * * * * * * Thread Unw-inde:.::- Scool Holder ( 3) 
-
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,---------- 412061 -----------, 

412062 

r---------~~~------------~ 
228367 ' 

, 50:105./ 

~---412065 

412067 

/~------~/\~------~ " 

228365 
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rl(\JI'-t.r\'-D'-D 
~ ..::r t.r\ '-[) '-[) '-[) 
.-!..:;r.-1.-!r-iU'"\ 
::J ::J 

Description No. C\J ...... 
....-! r-1 
C\J C\J 

224411 * * * * * * ';( .cnee Lifter Connection Lever Lifting Rod Roller 
228363 * * * * * * Knee Lifter Rock Lever Hinge Pin 
228365 * * * * * * ~ee Lifter Rock Lever Rod 
228367 * * * * * * !\.."lee Lifter Rock Lever Stop Stud 
228386 * * * * * * K.."'lee Lifter Rock Lever Spring 
228388 * * * * * * K..!.ee Lifter Rock Lever Knee Plate Arm 
228455 * * * * * * ?::lee Lifter Rock Lever Position Spring 
412049 * * * * * * '..I' cod Sere.,.. (7/8 Inch, No. 12) ( 3) 
412061 * * * * * * !'~ee Lifter Rook Lever Complete 228365, 228388' 

412049 ( 3) , 412062 ' 4120p5, 412066 
412062 * * * * * * Knee Lifter Rock Lever Bracket Complete 228363, 228367, 

228386, 228455, 412063, 412064 
412063 * * * * * * Knee Lifter Rock Lever (~lith 5042.05 ( 2) 
412064 * * * * * * Knee Lifter Rock Lever Bracket r,.J'ith 544395 
412065 * * * * * * Knee Lifte~ ?ock Le'1er- Knee ?late r ... t- ~ 

111~n 504105 
412066 * * * * * * Knee Lifter ~cck Le·re-=-

~ . . :t;-:_: h 544396 ~X""Ce~s ;_on 

4=.2067 * * * * * * Knee Li:te~ Conne2': ion Le·1er Li::L:1g R~d ?ol2.~~ Cc:::J.~2_e:e 

224Lll, 4,-:.:n_...? ............. Jt)u , 544355 
412068 * * * * "' * Knee ~i : ... te:- Cor.~.e~t -:.on Leve_r L~ :"'~ :_:l,;s ?od :\oller 3ra::k:;: 

With 5h9l04 
524105 * * * * * * fe'1ee Li:"te~ ?oc:<:. Le·1er ~x:.e: . .s i. =~ Se': Sc :--2 .. ~-

' 
:,)4105 * * * * * * K..1ee Li :'""te:- Rock Le .. .re:-- :<'"...:le~ ?le.*-,e ,o...r:n Se~ Scre. 1~ .. 

504105 * * * * * * Knee Lifte?: Rock Lever K..'1ee ?late Set Scre·..r 
544355 * * * * * * !(r:. e e Li:_,~e~ r"r""\,..,,.....0,...,.~.;,-..,....., Le·.te:- r ..; .... '""'+-..; ..... - ~oC: ?o~l.e~ :-li:-150:: ""'-'~"'~~-'- '-" ~Vll ......; _.l.,.- J .,;._ l. ... ::) 

Sere·,.; 
5~:.395 * * * * * * Knee Li:-ter Rock Lever Stop Stud Set Sc:-::e"t>l 

544396 * * * * * * Knee Lifter Rock Lever Rod Set Sere.,.. 
549104 * * * * * * K..'1ee Lifter Con:-:ection Le•1er Lifting Rod Roller Pine~ 

Sere·,.; 
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1901-14 

548701 

503933 

244750 

~ 

503929 

541514 

511606 

vtv 

350708 
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No. 

1901-14 
244750 
350708 
503929 
503933 
511606 
541514 
548701 

* * 
* * * * * -
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 

Description 

Needle (135 x 7 #14) (5) 
Bobbin (4) 
Drip Pan Screw Nail (7) 
Knee Lifter Base 
Drip Pan 
Knee Lifter Base Wood Screw (3) 
Screw Driver (small) 
Screw Driver (long) 

212Ul41 -16-
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41400 202258 

544381 
_p 

@-- 543805-003 

@00 
412181 

f--545295 

i--5d4J88 
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No. 

41400 
202258 
411109 
412170 
412181 
503646 
543805-003 
544381 
544388 
545295 

* * * * * * 
* * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * 
* * * * * * 
* * * * * * 
* * 
* * 
* * * * * * 

Description 

Machine Rest Pin (wood) 
Bed Hinge Connection (2) 
Machine Grounding Wire 
Wrench 
Oiler (250cc, C-Type) 
Wrench (3/32 inch, Hexagon) 
Machine Grounding Wire Lock Washer 
Bed Hinge Connection Screw (4) 
Attachment Screw (large) 
Attachment Screw (small) 

212Ul41 - 17 -
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OPI'IONAL PARTS 

544085~ 
544217-001~ ---u 544217-004 

412216 I ~ 
~ 

412218 

~ 
412220 544217-001 

~ 

412217 I 
~ 544217-001 

412215 
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..- (\J ["'- L.C\ \..0 \..0 
"<t" ..:r L.C\ \..0 \..0 \..0 

No. r-....:t.,--r-,-u-'\ Description 
~ ~ 
C\J ..-
N ..-

C\J 

OPI'ION 

412215 * * * * * * Belt Guard Cpl. 412216, 412217, 412218 (2), 412219, 
412220, 544085 (2)' 544217-001 (7)' 544217-004 

412216 * * * * * * Belt Guard 
412217 * * * * * * Belt Guard Plate 
412218 * * * * * * Belt Guard Screw Stud (2) 
412219 * * * * * * Belt Guard (lower) with 549184 
41222C * * * * * * Belt Guard Screw Collar 
544065 * * * * * * Belt Guard (lower) 1,-!ood Screw ( 2) , 
544217-J01 * * * * * * Belt Guard Screw (3) 
544217-001 * * * * * * Belt Guard Plate Screw (4) 
544217-004 * * * * * * Belt Guard Sere•,.; ( lor.g) 
5L1918L1 * * * * * * Belt Guard (lower) Thw::;b Sere,.; 
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